The Vernon Company partners with Denovo to make the first step towards digital transformation with managed cloud services

BOULDER, CO | November 19, 2018

On November 4, The Vernon Company successfully migrated a major component of their business operations, their enterprise resource planning system (ERP), to Denovo's Private Cloud. Since their founding in 1902, The Vernon Company has always been a company dedicated to internally managing critical and decision-making information needs of their company. Since their days of using IBM mainframes, large capital investments in centralized systems and specialized resources has always been a part of doing business. Starting today, The Vernon Company



has made a major step toward the company's evolution towards digital transformation.

Human resources are retiring and we saw a great opportunity to make the move to Denovo's Private Cloud. Denovo did a great job of creating a bundled solution that included purchasing our existing IBMI infrastructure. Vernon is very happy with the migration from our in-house solution to Denovo's Managed Cloud services. The Denovo team was very professional and did a great job in managing the process." Chris Lanagan, VP of IT, The Vernon Company

To move their IT systems out of their facility was a big decision for the Vernon team. The cloud migration included Vernon's JD Edwards solution and surrounding applications that operated inside of their internal domain. The solution included Hosting, Managed Disaster Recovery, Infrastructure Managed Services, JD Edwards Application Managed Services, and an application upgrade to the latest release of JD Edwards.

"I viewed the final decision to move to Denovo's Private Cloud as critical process improvement strategy for Vernon since the disaster recovery protocols are more robust overall, provide better parallel operating environments and will ensure faster full system capability recovery time than we could have provided within our own corporate infrastructure. It was a win-win long term decision for us." Chris Vernon, CEO/Vice Chairman, The Vernon Company

What's next for Vernon now that they are live on Denovo's Cloud? The JD Edwards Enterprise One 9.2 upgrade is actively underway. With the upgrade, Vernon will take advantage of a code current strategy that will allow them to stay up on the latest and highest functionality and tools offered by Oracle. Denovo will play an important role in that continuous delivery process.



About The Vernon Company

Founded in 1902, The Vernon Company markets promotional marketing & identity branding needs for 30,000 global clients. They focus in a wide variety of corporate identity needs; including promoting new products or services, improving market share, increasing sales, building customer loyalty, improving safety and morale, thanking customers and employees. Vernon designs, manufactures, imports and distributes an unlimited selection of quality promotional advertising products, covering these major product categories: apparel, business gifts, drinkware, writing instruments, office accessories, calendars, kitchen utensils, knives, and graphics and decals.

About Denovo

Established in 2003, Denovo Ventures, LLC is a full-service Enterprise Hosting/Cloud Computing, Application Managed Services, Managed Disaster Recovery and Professional Services firm with extensive expertise in designing, implementing and supporting enterprise software. Denovo has provided services to over 1,500 customers. Denovo delivers bundled solutions from their enterprise data centers located in the United States or through several public cloud environments.

As the most experienced mid-market Oracle Platinum Partner, Denovo's team of over 300 Oracle resources have a combined 3,600+ years of Oracle experience. This includes successfully completing JD Edwards, Oracle E-Business Suite, and Oracle ERP Cloud implementation projects for a wide variety of commercial and public-sector clients. The company is headquartered in Boulder, Colorado. For more information on who Denovo is, please visit our <u>About Us</u> page.

